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Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommaodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Senate Secretary’s Office, (602)
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MEETING NOTICE

ARIZONA STATE SENATE

Fiftieth Legislature - First Regular Session

COMMITTEE ON RULES

DATE: Monday, March 7, 2011 TIME: 1:00 P.M.
SENATORS: Pierce S
Cajero Bedford Sinema
1. Call to Order
2. Clear Bills:
Bills Short Title
SB1322 cities; services; managed competition
(Antenori)
SB1379 technical correction; notaries public; conduct
(Antenori)
SB1396 domestic relations; support; community
restitution (Allen: Reagan, Sinema, et al)
SB1464 private prison contractors; public records.
(Sinema, Cajero Bedford, Gallardo, et al)
* SCR1045 appellate, trial commissions; governor
appointment (Gould)
HB2004 commercial mortgage brokers; license
conversion (Kavanagh)
HB2016 JLBC; JCCR,; reports. (Kavanagh)
HB2076 department of agriculture; continuation
(Crandell: Barton, Brophy McGee, et al)
HB2078 office of tourism; continuation (Weiers J)
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ROOM: Caucus Room 1

Bundgaard, Vice-Chairman
Pearce R, Chairman

Subject of Strike Everything
Amendment
GR - managed competition; city
services

GR - consumer fireworks;
regulation

PSHS - community restitution;
support; domestic relations

JUD - false report; mandatory
reporting



Bills
HB2110

HB2112
HB2152
HB2155
HB2160
HB2192
HB2194

HB2197

HB2201

HB2202

HB2209
HB2234
HB2239
HB2274

HB2315
HB2335

HB2336
HB2351

HB2355
HB2360

HB2369
HB2422

HB2443
HB2478
HB2502

HB2587

Subject of Strike Everything
Short Title Amendment

insurance; risk retention groups (McLain:
McComish)

insurance; surplus lines (McLain: McComish)
county officers; administration (Burges)
dental board; omnibus (Ash: Carter)
prearranged funeral agreements (Weiers J)
state lottery; transfer (Weiers J)

physical therapy; licenses; certificates; status

(Ash: Brophy McGee, Fann)

charter schools; age restricted communities
(Lesko, Court, Gray R, et al)

private taxpayer rulings; unclaimed
property(now: unclaimed property; holder
information rulings) (Harper)

department of revenue closing agreements
(Harper)

safety standards; light rail systems (Williams)
persistently lowest achieving schools (Goodale)
state parks board; membership (Goodale)
intergovernmental agreements; separate legal

entity (Pratt: Smith)

Indian affairs commission; continuation (Jones,
Crandell, Nelson, et al)

presidential ballot; president; vice-president
(Harper, Burges)

city tax code; official copy (Olson)

failure; return rented vehicle; classification
(Farnsworth)

court surcharges (Farnsworth, Ash: Harper)
game and fish appointment board (Weiers JP,
Stevens: Carter, et al)

DUI; work release (Smith D, Ash: Barton, et al)
local government budgeting; posting;
publication (Yee, Dial, Gowan, et al)

abortion; sex; race selection; prohibition
(Montenegro, Barton, Burges, et al)

counties; health care services; payments
(Gowan, Burges: Vogt, et al)

public programs; advertisements; funding
source (Seel)

high schools; military recruiting; form (Proud,
Fann, Gowan, et al)
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Subject of Strike Everything

Bills Short Title Amendment
HB2634 DHS; health care institutions; rules (Court, Ash)
HB2635 court-ordered evaluation (Court, Ash)

* Pending withdrawal from the Judiciary Committee

3/7/11
rbc
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